Garfield County Board of Commissioners Record

Burwell, Garfield County, Nebraska

The Garfield County Board of Commissioners met Tuesday, October 24th, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. in the Commissioners Room at the Garfield County Courthouse in Burwell, Nebraska pursuant to public notice posted in three public places and posted on the Garfield County website. Chairman Krause called the meeting to order at 1:30 p.m. with the following present: Commissioners, Krause, Zulkoski and Hurlburt.

Motion made by Hurlburt to approve the agenda, second by Zulkoski. Roll call vote: Aye, all; Nay, none.

Motion made by Krause to approve & adopt minutes of last County Commissioners meeting held October 8th, 2024, second by Hurlburt. Roll call vote: Aye, all; Nay, none.

County Attorney Sikyta shared that the proposed interlocal agreement with the City of Burwell for law enforcement operations is still under review.

Motion made by Hurlburt to obligate the remaining \$3005.72 in SLFRF funds to Garfield County for Courthouse repairs and maintenance, second by Zulkoski. Aye, all; Nay, none.

No comments from the public.

Motion made by Hurlburt to approve claims and payroll submitted for the month of October, second by Zulkoski. Aye, all; Nay, none.

Road Superintendent, Gary Kinney, reported on current road projects. He stated that the dam top road is moving along, and that the status of the project currently is that the downstream guard rail has been removed and ready for replacement.

In other new business, discussion was held about the status and updates of the new building recently purchased. The applications for Sheriff that have been submitted were reviewed.

Motion made by Zulkoski to adjourn the meeting, second by Hurlburt. With no further business, Chairman Krause adjourned the meeting at 2:00 p.m.

Attest:

Keri L. Koenigsberg, Garfield County Clerk Attest:

Scott L. Krause, Chairman of the Board